86-09

RESOLUTION NO.

FILE NO. 090257

1

2

3

5

6 7

8

10 11

12

13 14

15 16

17

18 19

20 21

22

23

2425

[Commending Mary Red]

Resolution commending Mary Red on the occasion of her retirement from the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors after 35 years of service to the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Mary Red has been a resident of San Francisco since 1952 and long-time member of the Bayview Hunters Point District; and

WHEREAS, In November 1973, Mary Red began her career at City Hall in the Real Property Division of the Assessor's Office; and

WHEREAS, Mary Red was promoted to Clerk Stenographer for the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in October 1974; in that same office, she was promoted to Executive Secretary in October 1980; and she was ultimately promoted to Assistant Clerk in January 1990; and

WHEREAS, Since her arrival in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, Mary Red has clerked hundreds of meetings during her tenure including all standing committees of the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, Spanning her 35 years of service, Mary Red has served numerous Clerks of the Board, Members of the Board of Supervisors, and Mayors, and her personnel file is replete with outstanding performance appraisals and certificates of achievements; and

WHEREAS, Mary Red has been a resource to our ever-growing community and has continued to serve our community by embracing her professional duties with an uncompromising commitment to service; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors, with honor and sincere appreciation, express our gratitude to Mary Red for her 35 years of quality service to the residents of the



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

090257

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Mary Red on the occasion of her retirement from the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors after 35 years of service to the City and County of San Francisco.

March 17, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090257

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 17, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

3/24/09

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Cavin Newsom